
FILED 4/16/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 02891-2025 
FPSO - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Docket No. 202500 14-EI 

Served: April 16, 2025 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE 
OF OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL’S FOURTH 

SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 43-44) 

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and 

Responses to the Office of Public Counsel’s Fourth Set of Interrogatories (No. 43-44). 

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of April 2025, 

Christopher T. Wright 
Managing Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Phone: 561-691-7144 
Fax: 561-691-7135 
Email: christopher.wright@Ipl.com 

s/ Christopher T, Wright_ 
Christopher T. Wright 
Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1007055 

Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company 

In re: Review of 2026-2035 Storm Protection 
Plan, pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., 
Florida Power & Light Company_ 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this April 16, 2025: 

s/ Christopher T. Wright_ 
Christopher T. Wright 
Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1007055 

Jacob Imig 
Jennifer Augspurger 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
jimig@psc. state. fl.us 
jaugspur@psc.state. fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 
For Commission Sta ]f 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg. state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state. fl.us 
ponce.octavio@leg.state. fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg. state, fl.us 
watrous.austin@leg.state. fl.us 
wessling.mary@leg.state. fl.us 
For 6 j fice c f Public Counsel 

J. Jeffrey Wahlen 
Malcolm M. Means 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601-0111 
re gdept@tecoenergy.com 
For Tampa Electric Company 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Robert L. Pickels 
Stephanie A. Cuello 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 
matthew.bemier@duke-energy.com 
robertpickels@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com 
For Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
BKeating@gunster.com 

Mr. Mike Cassel 
Michelle D. Napier 
208 Wildlight Ave. 
Yulee FL 32097 
(904) 491-4361 
mcassel@ipuc.com 
mnapier@ipuc.com 
For Florida Public Utilities Company 

James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Suit 800 West 
Washington DC 20007 
(202) 342-0800 
(202) 342-0807 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
For PCS Phosphate - White Springs 

Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company 
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